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42.0000 Timber sledge  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Ski 42.1000 4 

2 Front frame 42.0002A 1 

3 Rear frame 42.0003A 1 

4 Ski connecting frame 42.0004A 2 

5 Rear tow beam 42.0005A 1 

6 Moving support 42.0006A 1 

7 Tow eye 42.0007A 1 

8 Tow coupling adapter 42.8001K 1 

9 Support post 42.0008A 4 

10 Coupling 40 mm OT.10.02.010 1 

11 Spring Cotter Pin 3 mm DIN 11024 OT.07.01.020 4 

12 Bolt M10x60 DIN 931 OT.02.01.043 4 

13 Bolt M12x70 DIN 931 OT.02.01.110 11 

14 Bolt M14x60 DIN 933 OT.02.02.560 1 

15 Washer Ø10 DIN 125 OT.04.01.040 8 

16 Washer Ø12 DIN 125 OT.04.01.050 22 

17 Washer Ø14 DIN 125 OT.04.01.055 2 

18 Nyloc nut M10 DIN 985 OT.03.02.050 4 

19 Nyloc nut M12 DIN 985 OT.03.02.060 11 

20 Nyloc nut M14 DIN 985 OT.03.02.065 1 

21 Nyloc nut M18 DIN 985 OT.03.02.075 1 
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42.0000 Timber sledge  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

Step 1  Install skies to front and rear frame. 

 

   
       Front frame            Rear frame 

 

Step 2  Install ski connecting frame to front and rear part. 

 

 
Front frame 

 

 
Rear frame 
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Step 3  Install tow eye or tow coupling as necessary. 

 

 
 

 
 
 

Step 4  Install moving support to front frame. 
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42.0000 Timber sledge  

 

Step 5  Install rear tow beam to rear frame. 

 

 
 

Step 6  Install rear frame to front frame. 
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Step 7  Install support posts. 
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